

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10410/2012

(From the judgement and order(s) in RFA No. 480/2011dated 28-NOV-11
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANURAG BAREJA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sood, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.
for Mr. K.V. Sreekumar,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Subject to the petitioners depositing a

sum of ` 15 Lakhs, with the Secretary General of
this Court, within two weeks from date, the
impugned final order and judgment, shall remain

stayed.

For a period of two weeks, there will be
an unconditional stay of the aforesaid order,
and in the event the amount is deposited, as

directed, the stay shall extend until further orders. In default of deposit, the stay shall stand vacated.

The amount, if deposited, shall be invested by the Secretary General, in a short-term deposit with the UCO Bank, Supreme Court Premises, and keep the same renewed till a final decision is arrived at in this matter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar