

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).10410/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2011 in RFA No.480/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANURAG BAREJA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND SINGH

Respondent(s)

(For release of the amount and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Vithika Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On 9th April, 2012, this Court had directed the petitioner to deposit a sum of Rs.15 lacs (Rupees fifteen lacs) as a pre-condition for the continuance of the interim stay. The amount has been duly deposited with the Secretary General. The amount has been invested with the UCO Bank in an interest bearing account.

Subsequently, the special leave petition was dismissed on 21st October, 2013. Consequently, the

...2/-

respondent is now entitled to withdraw the amount of Rs.15 lacs. The Secretary General is, therefore, directed to release the amount of Rs.15 lacs to the respondent along with the accrued interest.

The application is, accordingly, disposed of.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master